# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4949113

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |
| SEQUENCE:             | 1              |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| DAVID J. CHARLOT | 06/07/2013     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | SANFORD BURNHAM MEDICAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE |  |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 10901 NORTH TORREY PINES ROAD              |  |
| City:           | LA JOLLA                                   |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA                                 |  |
| Postal Code:    | 92037                                      |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12454217 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 619 507 8388

Email: terry.meador@incaplaw.net
Correspondent Name: TERRANCE A. MEADOR
Address Line 1: 4422 DEL MAR AVENUE

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92107

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | VALSC1200US          |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | TERRANCE A. MEADOR   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Terrance A. Meador/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 05/07/2018           |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=VALSC1200US Assignment 1#page1.tif

PATENT 504902369 REEL: 045732 FRAME: 0037

#### ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my obligation to assign rights in and to inventions, and for other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, David J. Charlot, 10901 North Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla, CA 92037 have sold, assigned, and transferred and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Sanford Burnham Medical Research Institute, 10901 North Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla, CA 92037 ("ASSIGNEE"), its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, my whole and entire right, title, and interest in and to a certain invention or certain inventions relating to

## **Automated Transient Image Cytometry**

of which I am an inventor, the patent application therefor that was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 05/13/2009, US Serial No. 12/454,217, all original and reissue patents granted thereof in the United States, including US Patent 8,385,624, issued 02/26/2013, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including US Serial No. 13/775,034, filed 02/22/2013, all international rights to said invention, all patent applications filed anywhere else in the world based on said international rights, and all patents granted thereof anywhere else in the world, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and coverant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to the **ASSIGNEE**, or its representatives, all facts known to me respecting such invention or inventions, whenever requested, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all papers, make all oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention or inventions in the United States and throughout the world.

Date: 6/7/2013

-David of Charlot

INCAPLAW VALSC1200USASSIGNMENTSBMRLdoc

> PATENT REEL: 045732 FRAME: 0038

**RECORDED: 05/07/2018**